
1 

RESOLUTION NO. __________ 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT 

NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE 

CITY OF BURLINGAME AND COASTLAND CIVIL ENGINEERING, LLP, TO 

INCREASE THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $14,634, FOR A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT 

OF $113,634, FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND INSPECTION SERVICES 

FOR THE MILLS CANYON SLIDE REPAIR PROJECT, CITY PROJECT NO. 86780 

 

 WHEREAS, on May 9, 2024, the City of Burlingame and Coastland Civil Engineering, LLP, 

executed an agreement for construction management and inspection services (“Agreement”) for 

the Mills Canyon Landslide Repair Project, in the amount of $99,000; and 

 

WHEREAS, between August 1, 2024, and October 16, 2024, the City executed Contract 

Change Orders #1-4 for the Mills Canyon Landslide Repair Project, resulting in 29 added working 

days; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City has determined the need to increase the contract amount an 

additional $14,634 as provided in the Agreement to complete the project.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED: 

 

1. The City Manager is authorized and directed to enter into Amendment No. 1 to the 

Professional Services Agreement with Coastland Civil Engineering, LLP, in the form 

attached hereto, to provide construction management and inspection professional 

services, with a contract amount increased by $14,634, for a new total amount of 

$113,634. 

 

2. Except as expressly amended in this Amendment No. 1, all other terms and conditions 

contained in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.   

 

3. The City Clerk is directed to attest to the signature of the City Manager upon execution of 

the Amendment No. 1. 

 

 

      ______________________________________ 

Mayor 

 

 

 I, Meaghan Hassel-Shearer, City Clerk of the City of Burlingame, certify that the foregoing 

resolution was introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council, held on the 18th day of 

November, 2024, and as adopted thereafter by the following vote: 

 

AYES:  COUNCILMEMBERS: 

NAYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: 

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: 



2 

 

 

 

     ______________________________________ 

      Meaghan Hassel-Shearer, City Clerk 


